4-683.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2559

LOT No.
ARIZONA Land District.
FIELD NOTES
OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
Miami Copper Co.
KNOWN AS THE
ST JOHNS NO.1, ST JOHNS NO.2, ST JOHNS NO.3, ST JOHNS NO.4 ST.JOHNS NO.5, ST.JOHNS NO.6. GLOBE Mining District,
Gila County, Arizona
Section 19 * 30 , Township 1 N , Range 15 E , Approx. 25 , A Lange 14 E Unsur.
Surveyed under instructions dated June 27 , 1908
by Howard J. Mayne U. S. Minerga Surveyor.
Claim located Lec Location Notice, 19
Survey commenced: July 2I , 19 08
Survey completed July 29 , 19 08

Address of Clamants attorney; F. J. Efliott; Globe, arizona ST. JOHNS NO. I LODE MINING CLAIM.

Beginning at corner No.1, the N.W. corner, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft.long, 4inches square, set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed I-2559-St.J.No.I., whence the S.W. corner of sec.19 and the N.W. corner of sec.30, Tp.1 N, R 15 M. G & S R B & M bears N 36 29 W 5II.8. No available witnesses.

· THENCE S 78° 25 E

to corner No.2, the N.E. corner, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 2-2559-St.J.No.1., whence rock croppings chiseled X 2559 B R bears S 22° 43'E. 28.0 feet.

THENCE S 22° 34'W

305.0 to the E.E.C., a monument of stones, identical with location

with location, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 inches square, set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 3-2559-St.J.No.1, whence rock croppings chiseled X 2559 B R bears N. 17' E 161.1 feet.

утнемск и 78° 25. му.

1498.6 to intersection with line 1-2 Red Rock Lode Survey No.

2507.whence cor.No.1 Red Rock Lode bears N 30 33 E 125.94ft

1500.0 same course to corner No.4, the S.W.corner, on line 2-3

Agent Lode Survey No.2510, identical with location, a pine

post 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 inches in the

ground in a mound of stone and scribed 4-2559-st.J.No.1

No. available witnesses.

THENCE N 22° 34'E

along line 2-3 Agent lode Survey No. 2510

- 128.8 to intersection with line 4-1 Red Rock Lode Survey No.
 - 2507, whence corner No.1 Red Rock Lode, bears S 56 02 E 19.24
- 305.0 same course to W.E.C.a mon. of stones, identical with location
- 610.0 same course to corner No.1, the point of beginning.

Variation 13° 15° to 13° 45° E at all corners.

147

Ledge
The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from
the W.E.C. of location S 78° 25'E., 1500.0 feet.

ST. JOHNS NO. 2 LODE MINING CLAIM.

Beginning at corner No.1, the N.W. corner, identical with location and with corner No.4 St.JOHNS No.1 Lode, a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 1-2559-St.J. No.2., whence the S.W. corner of sec.19 and the N.W. cor. of sec.30, Tp.1 N, R 15 E. G & S R B & M bears N 4 10 W 977.3 feet. No available witnesses.

THENCE S 78° 25'E

- coincident with line 4-3 St. Johns No.1 Lode, this survey interest to line 1-2 Red Rock Lode, Survey No.2507, whence corners No.1 Red Rock Lode bears N 30° 33'E 125.94 feet.
- 1500 .0 same course to corner No.2, identical with location and with corner No.3 St.Johns No.1 Lode this survey, a pine most 4 ft.long 4 in.square, set 18 in.in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 2-2559-St.J.No.2., whence rock cropping chiseled X 2559 B R, bears N 17 E 161.1 feet.

THENCE S 22° 34'W

- 305.0 to F.E.C., a mon. of stones identical with location
- 610.0 same course to corner No.3 the S.E. corner, identical with Location, a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 inches in the ground, in a mound of stone and scribed 5-2559-St.J.No.2. No available witnesses.
- THENCE N 78° 25'W

 1332.8. to n. E. for Shutchback lode, Uns., a fine pool.

 1332.8. to Range line 15 E at south 1571.8 feet from sec.cor.

 119-34-25-30 and north 1061.2 from quarter cor. 25-30.

 1409.5 to the east side line of the Eureka Lode unsurveyed,
- From which the N.E. corner of the Eureka Lode bears

 14.09.5 to the east side line of the Eureka Lode bears

 17. 1° 06'W 159.6 feet. also N.M. Cor. Switchback lode, the post
- 1500.0 same course to corner No.4, the S.W. corner, identical with location, a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and speribed 4- 2559-St.J.No.2. No available witnesses.

THENCE N 22° 34'E

- 11.13 to corner No.3 Agent Lode Survey No. 2510.

 same course along line 2-3 Agent lode Survey No. 2510
- 156.26 to intersection with the the morth end line of the Eureka Lode unsurveyed, whence the N.E. corner of the Eureka Lode bears S.83° 40'E 25.74 feet.
- 305.0 same course to W.E.C., a mon. of stones identical with location
- 426.73 same course to Range line 15 E at south 1144.3 from . sec.cor.19-24-25-30 and north 1488.7 from 4/4 cor.25-30
- same course to line 1-2 Red Rock Lode Survey No.2507, whence Cor.No.1 Red Rock Lode bears N 30° 33'E 135.8 \oplus
- 610.0, same course to corner No.1, the point of beginning.

Variation 13 15' to 13 45'E at all corners.

LEDGE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the west end center of location S 78° 25'E.,1500.0 ft.

ST. JOHNS NO.3 LODE MINING CLAIM.

Beginning at corner No.1, the S.W. corner, identical with location and with corner No.1 St. Johns No.1 lode this survey, a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 1-2559-St. J. No.3., whence the S.W. corner of sec. 19 and the N.W. corner of sec. 30, Tp.1 N, R 15 E. G & S R B & M bears N 36 29 W 511.8 ft. No available witnesses.

THENCE N 22° 34' E

along line 2-3 Agent Lode Survey No.2510

- 182.9 to corner No.2 Agent Lode Survey No.2510.
- 305.0 same course to W.E.C.a mon. of stome, identical with location
- same course to section line at east 475.5 ft.from sec. corner 19-24-25-30 and west 2164.5 from quarter cor.
- sec.19-30.
 to intersect W.side line Keystome lode, Uns., ot N.5° 21 E.213.9ft.from S.W.Com.
 same course to corner No.2, Identical with location,
 a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 inches
 in the ground in a mound of storme and scribed 2-2559
 -St.J.No.3. No available witnesses.

THENCE S 78 25 E

FRET

- to east side line of Keystone Lode unsurveyed at 246.6 P. at N 5 19 E from S.E.cor. of Keystone Lode.
- same course to intersection with sec. line at, West 1362.2 feet from quarter corner of sec. 19-30 and East 1277.8 from cor.sec. 19-24-25-30.
- 870.0 same course to wagon road from Globe to mine.
- same course to corner No.3, the N.E. corner, identical with location and with corner No.2-St.Johns No.6 lode this survey, a pine post-4 feet long, 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 3-2559-St.J.No.3. No available witnesses.

THENCE S 22° 34' W

- 305.0 to E.E.C., amon. of stones identical with location
- 510.0 same course to wagon road from Globe to mine.
- to corner No.4, identical with location and with corner No.2 St.Johns No.1 lode this survey, a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed, 4-2559-St.J.No.3 whence, rock croppings chiseled X 2559 B R bears S 22°43' E.

THENCE N 78°25'W

1500.0 to corner No.1 the point of beginning.

Variation 13"15' to 13 45" E at all corners.

1 LEDGE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W.E.C. of location S 78° 25' E.1500.0.feet.

ST: JOHNS NO.4 LODE MINING CLAIM.

Beginning at corner No.1 the N.W. corner identical with location and with corner No.2 St.Johns No.1 lode and corner No.4 St.Johns No.3 lode, apine post 4 feet long 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 1-2559-St.J.No.4., whence the S.W. corner of sec. 19 and the N.W. corner of sec. 30, Tp. 1 N., R.15 E., G & S R B & M. bears N 68°07'W 1912.0 feet. Also rock croppings chiseled X 2559 B R

101

hears S 22° 34' E. 28.0 feet.

Thence S 78° 25' E

. 370.0 to wagon road from Globe to mine.

with location, a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 2-2559-St.J.No.4 No available witnesses.

Thence S 22° 34' W

305.0 to the E.E.C. a mon of stones identical with location

365.0 same course to wagon road from Globe to mine.

610.0 same course to corner No.3, identical with location, a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 inches in the ground in amound of stone and scribed 3-2559-St.

J.No.4 No available witnesses.

Thence N 78° 25' W

1500.0 to corner No.4, the S.W.corner, identical with location and with corner No.3 St.Johns No.1 lode and with corner No.2 St.Johns No.2 lode, this survey, a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 4-2559-St.J.No.4., whence rock croppings chiseled X 2559 B R bears N 17' E 161.1 ft

Thence N 22° 34 1 E

coincident with line 2-3 St.Johns lode No.1, this survey 305.0 to the W.E.C. a mon. of stones identical with location 610.0 to corner No.1 the point of beginning.

Variation 13° 15' to 13° 45' E. at all corners

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W.E.C. of location S 78° 25' E 1500.0 feet.

ST. JOHNS NO. 5 LODE MINING CLAIM.

Beginning at corner No1, the N.W. corner, identical with location and with corner No.3 St.Johns No.1 lode, with corner No.2 St.Johns No.2 lode and with corner

6IO.0

No.4 St. Johns No.4 lode, all of this sur line post 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 inches inches ground in a mound of stone and scribed legicology of the scribed legicology of t whence, the S.W.corner of Sec. 19 and the Manager of Sec.30. Tp.I N. R 15 E. G & S R B & M because Man 15 1996.5 feet. Also rock croppings chiselectill Santa III bears N 17' E 161.1 feet.

THENCE S 78° 25' E

coincident with line 3-4 St. Johns No4 book to the survey 1500.0 to corner No.2 identical with location, sa how the cor. No.3 St. Johns No.4 lode, this survey, a posting potent 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 implementation No available witnesses.

THENCE S 22° 341 W

to the E.E.C.a mon. of stones identical within we wantion 305.0 to corner No.3 the S.E. corner, identical Attended to con 610.0 a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square post 4 feet long, in the ground in a mound of stone and worked the stone St. Johns No. 5 lode. No available witnessesses

THENCE N 78° 25' W

1500.0 to corner No. 4, identical with location and with corner No.3 St. Johns No.2 lode, this survey to Buttone post 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set lest whomen in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 4-30, 100, 5 No available witnesses.

THENCE 22° 34' E

coincident with line 2-3 St. Johns No. 2 low million were 305.0 to the W.E.C.a mon. of stones identical wind butter in ... same course to corner No.1, the point of white ...

Variation 13°51' to 13°45' E at all LEDGE

The presumed course of the vein on this company to the W.E.C. of location S 78° 25' E 1500 French

ST. JOHNS NO.6 LODE MINING CLAIM.

Beginning at corner No.1, the S.W. corner, identical with location and with corner No.2St.Johns No.1 lode, with corner No.4St.Johns No.3 lode and with corner No.1St.Johns No.4 lode, all of this survey; - a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 1-2559-St.J.No6. whence, the S.W.corner Sec.19 and the N.W.corner of Sec.3O, Tp.I N, R 14 E, G & &S R B & M, bears N 68° 07' W 1912.O feet.No available witnesses.

. . THENCE N 22° 34' E, coincident with line 3-4 St. Johns No. 3. lode.

- /00.0 to wagon road from Globe to mine.
- 305.0 same course to W.E.C.mon. of stones identical with location
- same course to corner No.2, identical with location and with corner No.3 St.Johns No.3 lode, this survey, a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in amound of stone and scribed 2-2559-St.J.No.6 whence, rock croppings chiseled & 2559 B R, bears S 22° 34' E 92.2 feet.

THENCE S 78° 25' E

1500.0 to corner No.3 the N.E. corner, identical with location, a pine post 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone andscribed 3-2559-St.J.No.6., whence rock croppings chiseled X 2559 B R bears S 47 30'W 24.1 feet.

THENCE S 22° 34' W

- 305.0 to the E.E.C. a mon of stones identical with location.
- 610.0 to corner No.4, the S.E. corner, identical with location and with corner No.2 St.Johns No.4 lode, this survey,
 a pine post, 4 feet long, 4 inches square, set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed
 4 2559 St.J.No.6. No available witness.

THENCE N 78° 251° W

coincident with line 2-1 St. Johns No. 4 lode, this survey

1130.0 to wagon road form Globe to mine. same course to corner No.I the point of beginning. 1500.0 Variation 13° 15' to 15° 45' E at all corners LEDGE The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W.E.C. of location S 78° 25' E 1500.0 feet. LOCATION. These claims are located in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, in the N.W. quarter of Sec. 30 Tp. 1 N., R.15 E. G & S-R B & M., and the S.W. of fee. 19.T. 1 N., R.15 F., and Approx. in Sec. 25.Tp. 1 N., R. 14 F., Unsurveyed, in Crook National Forest Reserve. ADJOINING CLAIMS. Keystone Lode, unsurveyed, T.A. Pascoe, owner N Inglis, unsurveyed, Miami Copper Co., owner Yuma, unsurveyed, Miami Copper Co., owner St. Johns Nos. 7, 8, and 9, Miami Copper Co. owner. . E. Eureka, unsurveyed, D.D.Sullivan, owner, S Switchback, unsurveyed D.D.Sullivan, owner. Unknown claims. Agent. Survey No. 2510, Miami Copper Co., owner W Eureka, unsurveyed, D. D. Sullivan., owner: Red Rock Survey No. 2507, Mian ST. JOHNS NO./ LODE 20.621 Total area Less Area in conflict with Red .059 Rock Lode, Survey No.2507 20.562 Net Area ST. JOHNS NO.2 LODE 20.62I Total area Less Area in conflict with .206 Eureka. lode, unsurveyed .206 dea in conflict with Red Rockstode .000 20.415 Net Area ST. JOHNS NO.3 LODE 20.621 Total and net area ST. JOHNS NO.4 LODE

Total and net area

20.621

0

ST.JOHNS NO.5 LODE

Acres

Total and net area

20.621

ST.JOHNS NO.6 LODE

Total and net area

20.621

Total area of Group (net.) .

123.461

IMPROVEMENTS.

I do hereby certify that the value of labor and improvements upon or for the benefit of these claims, placed thereon by the claimants or their grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars (. \$500.00) for each claim.

Mote 1:- Shaft No.2 on the Agent Lode, survey No.2510 which bears from apoint,888.7 ft. from corner No.4, on line 4-1 of the Red Rock Lode, survey No.2507,—is a common improvement for the Red Rock, Agent, Red Spring, Climax, Flat Top, Hot Center, Clumsy John, Oversight Fraction, St.Johns Fraction, and St. Johns Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 Lodes, and an undivided 1/15 interest each was reserved for the benefit of the St.Johns Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 Lodes, this survey. Since the survey of the Agent Lode, No.2510, when this designation as a common improvement was made, this Shaft has been sunk to a depth of over 700.0 feet with drifting and crosscuting agregating more than 4000.0 feet, making this common improvement at this time worth noless than \$64,950, making an undivided 1/15 interest worth \$4330.00

Note 2:- As has already been explained in a note in Survey No.2510, the mineralization on this group consists of a blanket of country rock impregnated with copper ore (chalcocite). The top of this blanket was reached in the shaft designated as a common improvement at a depth of about 270.0 ft. The majority of the cross cuting and drifting has been done on the 470.0 ft. level. Crosscuts to the east have at this time reached the the western boundry of this group, proving the ore body to lie under and extend east. The surface on this group is Gila Conglomerate, but developement at the present time has shown this to be a shallow capping as crosscuts at the 470.0 ft. level some 200 feet beyond the conglomerate contact on the surface are still in the altered. This the ore bearing matrix. The crosscuts and drifts included in this common improvement have already blocked out some 7,000,000 tons of commercial ore.

WORKINGS

ST. JOHNS NO.I LODE

Value

No.1 - Discovery shaft 4 x 6 - 10 ft. bears

from the W.E.C., S 78° 25' E 160.0 feet. \$ 25.0

Note - A 1/15 interest accredited from

Shaft No.2 Agent lode Survey No.2510 4330.0

	Total value of improvements upon or for	
	the benefit of St. Johns No.1 lode \$ 4355	5.0
	ST.JOHNS NO.2 LODE	
	No.1 - A discovery shaft 4 x 6 - 10 feet	
	bears from W.E.C. S 78° 25' 140.0 feet 25	5.0
	Note - A 1/15 interest credited from	
	Shaft No.2 Agent Lode Survey No.2510 4330	0.0
	Total value of improvements upon or	
	for the benefit of St. Johns No. 2 lode 435	5.0
ŗ	St.JOHNS NO.3 LODE	
	. No.1 - A discovery shaft 4 x 6 - 10 feet	
	bears from the W.E.C. S 78° 25'E 530 ft. 2	5.0
×	No.2 - A cut 4 x 12 x 10 bears from	
, .	. W.E.C. S.81 10' E 325.0 - 2	5.0
,	Note - A 1/15 interest credited from	
3 18	share No. 2 Agent Lode Survey No. 2510 433	0.0
	Total value of improvements upon or	
8.1	for the benefit of St. Johns No. 3 lode 438	30.0
	ST.JOHNS NO.4 LODE	
	No.1 - A discovery cut 4 x 8 x 16 feet	
	bears from W.E.C. S 78° 25'E 210.0 feet 2	85.0
e.	No.2 - A shaft 6 x 15 - 11 feet bears	
	from Cor.No.1 S.16° 24' W 184.0 ft	30.0
	Note - A 1/15 interest credited from	
9.7	shaft No.2 Agent Lode Survey No.2510 433	30.0
ji.	. Total value of improvements on or for the	
8	benefit of St.Johns No.4 lode 44	35.0
	ST JOHNS NO.5 LODE	
	No.1 - A discovery shaft 4 x 6 x 10	
	bears from W.E.C. S 78° 25'E 100.0 ft.	25.0
	Note - A 1/15 interest credited from	
	shaft No.2 Agent lode Survey No.2510 43	30.0
	Total value of improvements on or for the	
	benefit of St. Johns No. 5 lode 43	55.0
	m e 6 p	

ST.JOHNS NO.6 LODE	Value
No.1 - A discovery cut 12 x 11 x 4	
bears from W.E.C.S 78 25 E 350.0 ft.	25.0
Note - A 1/15 interest credited from	
Shaft No.2 Agent Lode Survey No.2510.	4330.0
Total value of improvements on or for	
the benefit of St. Johns No. 6 lode	4355.0

This survey was made with a W. & L. E. Gurley
Mountain Transit, fitted with a Burt solar, by which
the true meridian was obtained, and checked on previously determined courses. Measurements were made with
a 500.0 foot steel tape.

U.S. Deputy Min. Surveyor.

Globe, Arizona

Aug. 31, 1908.

NOTE:- A 14 x 18 foot shaft bearing S 54° Ol' E 611.0 feet from Cor. No.1 St. Johns No.1 Lode, this survey, has just been started with the intent that it shall act as a common improvement and that the following claims belonging to the Miami Copper Co., shall share equally in the benefit thereof. The claims are the Mohave, Yavapai, Navajo, Pinal, Apache, Gila, Pima and Yuma all lode claims. A location plat accompanies the field notes of this survey.

From & & Mayor

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals emp	loyed by Howard T. Wayna
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in	running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field note	es of the survey of the mining claim of
MIAMI COPPE	R CO.
	No.2,ST.JOHNS No.3,ST.JOHNS No.4
	Robert Goodwin , Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATH	S OF ASSISTANTS.
Robert Goodwin	
	, do solemnly swear that w assisted
Howard T. Wayne , United States	Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	
MIAMI COPP	ER CO.
	S No.2, ST.JOHNS No.3, ST.JOHNS No.4
	S No.5, ST JOHNS No.6 ing been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all r	espects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and bound	ary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the United States Surveyor-Go	eneral for Trizona Chainman
	, Chainman.
	•
	, Axman.
Subscribed and sworn to by	the above-named persons before me this 27
day of Ally	The state of the s
	JAHO.

My Commission expires July 20, 1911,

NOTARY PUBLIC 6-1043 GILA COUNTY, ARIZONA.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United States Surveyor General for
June 27 1908. , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instruction of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Minimal Claim of
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instruction of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Minimof MIAMI COPPER CO. , known as ST.JOHNS NO.1, ST.JOHNS NO.2, ST JOHNS NO.3, ST.JOHNS NO.4 ST.JOHNS NO.5, ST JOHNS NO.6 Mining Districtions of the Minimor Distriction of the
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Minimof MIAMI COPPER CO., known as ST.JOHNS NO.1, ST.JOHNS NO.2, ST JOHNS NO.3, ST.JOHNS NO.4 situate in Globe ST.JOHNS NO.5, ST JOHNS NO.6 Mining Distr
Claim of MIAMI COPPER CO., known as ST.JOHNS NO.1, ST.JOHNS NO.2, ST JOHNS NO.3, ST.JOHNS NO.4 situate in Globe ST.JOHNS NO.5, ST JOHNS NO.6 Mining Distr
MIAMI COPPER CO. , known as ST.JOHNS NO.1, ST.JOHNS NO.2, ST JOHNS NO.3, ST.JOHNS NO.4 situate in Globe ST.JOHNS NO.5, ST JOHNS NO.6 Mining Distr
ST.JOHNS NO.1, ST.JOHNS NO.2, ST JOHNS NO.3, ST.JOHNS NO.4 ST.JOHNS NO.5, ST JOHNS NO.6 Mining Distr
situate in Globe ST.JOHNS NO.5, ST JOHNS NO.6 Mining Distr
County, ARIZONA , in Sect
194.30 Township No. 1 N , Range No. 15 E 148 mmur. and designated as Survey No. 2559 , as representations.
n the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining cla
s distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached co
f the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General w
aid instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and 1
betuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions the
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and origin
ield notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended a
mprovements made upon said mining claim by claimant orits grante
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and itemized val
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Howard Mayne U. S. Mineral Survey
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Atwars Thay ne U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me Notary Cubic Seea, Co. Augusthis 27th
O. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me
holain author Seen, Co. augorithis 27th day of august, 1908
day of 200 4, 1900
TATA
6-1044 NOTARY PUBLIC

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

we, Robert Goodwin an Mormany Johnson.
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are ST.JOHNS NO.1, ST.JOHNS NO.2, ST JOHNS NO.3 acquainted with the ST.JOHNS NO.4, ST.JOHNS NO.5, ST.JOHNS NOthining claim,
situate inGLOBEMining district,GILACounty,
Arizona Territory, for which MIAMI COPPER CO.
hamade application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and its grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Morman J. Johnson.
County of Cla
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 27 f
La Brown
27669)1m2-07 NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the St.Johns No.l Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by J.B.Newman a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 6th day of January

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 80 feet, in a Westerly direction and 1420 feet, in an Easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from-the-Westerly to the Easterly.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District in Gile County in the Torritory of Arizona, about 6 miles in a Westerly

in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 6 miles in a Westerly direction from Globe, and is bounded on the Westerly end by the Red Rock and Agent Mining claims, and is about 1000 feet southerly of the Red Spring.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the Westerly End Center Monument at a point in a Westerly direction 80 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being the center of the Westerly end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being the North Westerly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument, being at the North Easterly corner of said claim thence 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the Easterly end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being at the South Easterly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the South Westerly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona" approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 6th day of January 1906.

Dated and posted on the ground this 6th day of January 1906.

Witness

J.B. Newman

W.J. Rollins

Locator.

Filed and recorded at the request of J.B.Newman, on the 25rd day of February, A.D.1906, at - - minutes-past 3 o'clock P.M.

W.D.Fisk County Recorder By Richard Fleming Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY	\mathbf{OF}	ARIZONA,)
COUNTY			SS

COUNTY OF GILA
I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of
"51.00mm wort node willing Claim,
as the same appears of record in my office in Book 11, pecords of Mines,
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript
and of the whole thereof.
15th, 15th

April , A. D. 190.8.

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the St. Johns No.2. Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by J.B.Newman, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 20th day of January, 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 140 feet, in a westerly direction and 1360 feet, in an Easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Westerly to the Fasterly.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 6 miles in a Westerly direction from Globe and is bounded on the Westerly End by the Red Rock Mining Claim and on the Northerly Side line by the St. Johns No.1 and on the Easterly End by the St. Johns No.5

St.Johns No.1 and on the Easterly End by the St.Johns No.5

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the Westerly Center End Monument at a point in a Westerly direction 140 feet from the discovery shaft, (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the Westerly end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being the North Westerly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument, being at the North Fasterly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the Easterly end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being at the South Fasterly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the South Westerly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the South Westerly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the Place of beginning.

ner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codffy the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of January

1906.

Witness W.J.Rollins

J.B.Newman

Locator.

Filed and recorded at the request of J.B.Nevman, on the 23rd day of February, A.D. 1906, at - minutes-past 3 o'clock P.M. ".D.Fisk County Recorder By Richard Fleming Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, ss COUNTY OF GILA

I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Location Notice of the "ST. JOHNS NO.2" Lode Mining Claim,

at page.....; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and seal of office this. 15th. day of

April, , A. D. 190 8.

Amended NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the St. Johns No. 3, Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by J.B. Newman a

and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by J.B.Newman a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 20th day of January 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 530 feet, in a Westerly direction and 970 feet, in an Easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Westerly to the Easterly.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 6 miles in a Westerly direction from Globe, and is bounded on the Southerly Side Line by the St.Johns No.1 and on the Easterly End by the St.Johns No.6,

The surface boundaries of the claim are Larked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the Westerly Center End Monument at a point in a Westerly direction 530 feet from the discovery shaft(at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the Westerly and line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being at the North Easterly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the center of the Easterly end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the Easterly end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument at the South Easterly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument at the South Easterly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument at the Center of beginning.

All done under theprovisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of January 1906.

the Territory of Arizona, "approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of January 1906.

Witness

W.J. Rollins

J.B. Newman Locator.

Filed and recorded at the request of J. Newman, on the 3rd day of April, A.D. 1906, at 30 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M.

W. D. Fisk County Recorder By Richard Fleming Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY	RY OF ARIZONA,)
COUNTY	OF	GILA	SS

COUNTY OF GILA ss
I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of
the "ST.JOHNS NO.3" Lode Mining Claim,
as the same appears of record in my office in Book. 11, Records of Mines,
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcrip
and of the whole thereof.
Given under my hand and seal of office this

April , A. D. 190 8.

E. T. Sewans County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the St. Johns No.4. Mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was enter-

America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by J.B.Newman, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 20th day of January 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 100 feet, in a Westerly direction and 1400 feet, in an Easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general face grounds, on each side of the center of daid claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Westerly to the

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 6 miles in a Westerly direction from Globe, and is bounded on the Westerly End by the St. Johns No.1 and on the North by the St. Johns No.6 and on the South by the St. Johns No.5 and on the Easterly End by the St. Johns No.7.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the Westerly Center End Monument at a point in a Westerly direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the Westerly end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being the North Westerly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument being at the North Easterly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the Easterly end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being at the South Easterly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the South Westerly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the South Westerly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title

XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the Genral Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to pevise and Codifythe Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of January 1906.

Witness W.J.Rollins

J.B.Newman, Locator

Filed and recorded at the request of J.B.Newman, on the 23rd day of February, A.D.1906, at - - minutes-past 3 o'clock P.M.

> W.D.Fisk County Recorder By Richard Fleming Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY COUNTY	OF	ARIZONA,	RIZONA,)
COUNTY	OF	GILA	SS

I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Location Notice of the "ST.JOHNS NO.4" Lode Mining Claim,

as the same appears of record in my office in Book 11, Becordsof Mines,

at page.....; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof

Given under my hand and seal of office this 15th. day of

April , A. D. 190.8=

LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the mame of which is the St. Johns No. 5, Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by J. B. Newman, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 20th day of January 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 100 feet, in a Westerly direction and 1400 feet, in an Easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is-Frenthe Westerly to—the Easterly.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 6 miles in a Westerly direction from Globe, and is bounded on the Westerly End by St Johns No. 2 and on the North by St. Johns No. 4 and on the masterly End by the St. Johns No. 8.

No. 8.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the Westerly Center End Monument at a point in a Westerly direction ICO feet from the discovery shaft(at which this notice Westerly direction Too feet from the discovery shaft(at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the Westerly end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being the North Westerly, corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the North Easterly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the Easterly end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being at the South Easterly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the South Westerly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of January 1906.

Witness

W. J. Rollins.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA.

J.B. Newman

Locator.

Filed and recorded at the request of J.B. Newman, on the 23rd day of February, A. D.1906 at - - mutes-past 3 o'clock P.M.

> .W.D. Fisk County Recorder By Richard Fleming Deputy Recorder.

COUNTY OF GILA SS
I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder im and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Location Notice of the "ST.JOHNS NO.5" Locate Mining Clair,
as the same appears of record in my office in Book. 11, Records of Mines,
at page

April , A.D. 1908.

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the St. Johns No. 6 Mining Claim, situate on lands beloning to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by J.B.Newman a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 21st day of January 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 100 feet, in a Westerly direction and 1400 feet, in an Easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Westerly to the Easterly.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 6 miles in a Westerly direction from Globe and is bounded on the Westerly End by the St. Johns No. 3 and on the Southerly Side line by the St. Johns No. 4 and on the Easterly End line by the St. Johns No. 9

End line by the St. Johns No. 9 The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the Westerly Center End Monument at a point in a Westerly direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the Westerly end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being the North Westerly, corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument, being at the North Easterly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the Easterly end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being at the South Easterly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the South Westerly corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the South Westerly corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning

beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Datted and posted on the ground this 21st day of January 1906.

Witness

W.J. Rollins.

J.B. Newman

Locator.

Filed and recorded at the request of J.B. Newman, on the 23rd day of February, A.D. 1906, at - - minutes-past 3 o'clock P.M.

> W.D. Fisk County Recorder By Richard Fleming Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,)	
COUNTY OF GILA ss	
I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above	
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Location Notice of the "ST. JOHNS NO. 6" Lode Mining Claim,	
as the same appears of record in my office in Book 11, Records of Mines,	
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript	
and of the whole thereof.	
Given under my hand and seal of office this	
April, A. D. 1908.	

E. M. Stewark County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
October 28, , 1908.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for District of Arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval
of the Survey of the mining claim ofMiami_Copper_Co
St. Johns No. 1, St. Johns No. 2, St. Johns No., known as the St. Johns No. 4, St. Johns No. 5, St. Johns No.
, situate in Globe
Mining District, Sila County, 19 & 30, Arizona , in Section Approx. 25, Township No. 1 N., Range No. 14 E., unsur. , and designated as Survey
No. 2559 , has been correctly copied from the originals on
file in this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said
mining claim as will, if incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as
will perpetuate and fix the <i>locus</i> thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or for each of or improvements made upon said mining claims by claimant or its grantors, and
that said improvements consist of 5 shafts, 3 cuts, value \$255. A 1/15
interest in shaft No. 2 on the Agent lode, Sur. No. 2510,
value #4330, is credited to each claim of this survey.
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U. S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls
United States Surveyor General for Arizona.

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoe	enix, Arizona,	
	October	28, , 190.8.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General forD.j	34	
do hereby certiffy that the foregoing and	hereto attached Field Notes	s and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Clain of		
	\$\(\text{\tinc{\text{\tin}\text{\tett{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texit{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texit{\texi}\text{\texit{\ti}\tint{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texit{\texi}\tint{\text{\texi}\t	
St. Johns No. 1, St. Johns St. Johns No. 5, St. Johns		
situate in	Globe	mining district,
<u>G</u> ila	County Ar:	izona
19 & 370,		15 E.,
in Section Approx 25 , Townsh	ip No	, Range No. 14 E., unsur.
, designated as Sur	vey No2552	FOCOCCOGENERAL PROPERTIES CONTRACTOR CONTRAC
executed by	Howard T. Wayne	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, July 21 - 29,	.=, 19	08., under my instructions dated
Jiune 27,	1908., have been critically	examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the	said Field Notes and Retu	rn, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of th	e copy of the location certi	ficate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.		
W	Than & A	orgala/
	U. S. Surveyor-Gen	eral for Arizona,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9605 (952) M.S. 2559

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The St. Johns No.4, No.5 and No.6 lodes, Mineral Survey No. 2559, located in section 30, Township 1 North, Range 15 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, are hereby canceled.

These claims have not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"St. Johns No.4, No.5 and No.6 lodes, Mineral Survey No. 2559, were canceled March 30, 1999, by memo 9605 (952) M.S. 2559, which is now a part of the original field notes."

March 30, 1999 Date

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona